
Francis Marion (9-15, 5-8 PBC) -vs- Lander University (11-12, 6-7 PBC)
02/16/05 at Horne Arena, Greenwood, SC

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion 66

Lander University 58

Date: 02/16/05
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 425
Site: Horne Arena, Greenwood, SC
Referees: Howard Hall, Rick Harris, Tim Buckner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion 30 36 66
Lander University 34 24 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Moore, Danielle * 38 8-13 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 2 5 3 4 2 19
15 Young, Brittany * 35 4-9 3-6 1-2 2-1 3 2 6 4 0 1 12
23 Howard, Jennifer * 21 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
34 Singletary,Creshenda * 32 2-12 0-3 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 2 5
40 Goff, Vanessa * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 22 4-7 0-1 2-3 1-6 7 1 2 4 0 0 10
30 Downer, Shonelle 12 3-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 4 1 1 7
32 Dewell, Jennifer 16 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 4
44 Mack, Shavone 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 5-17 9-16 14-25 39 15 15 19 6 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 5-17   29.4 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacobs, Tracy * 30 7-14 2-4 4-4 3-0 3 1 4 1 0 0 20
23 White, Jacquay * 33 6-13 0-0 0-1 4-8 12 2 0 5 2 3 12
34 Sikes, Shelby * 29 1-8 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 4
03 Hemphill, Natasha * 30 1-10 0-3 1-2 6-8 14 4 3 4 0 2 3
13 Johnson, Ashley * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 0 2
11 Thomas, Keunna 23 3-9 1-2 5-6 5-2 7 3 4 2 0 1 12
05 Lee, Chinessia 11 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
15 Dubose, Lashaundra 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 1
21 Caver, Amy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hukill, Jennifer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Williams, Janet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Nyikavaranda, Tara 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 3-12 13-18 23-26 49 17 14 24 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 8-34   23.53 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 21-64   32.8 % 3-12   25.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 13 1st-08:13



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion 30

Lander University 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Moore, Danielle 18 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 1 11
15 Young, Brittany 15 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
23 Howard, Jennifer 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Singletary,Creshenda 12 0-8 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
40 Goff, Vanessa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
30 Downer, Shonelle 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 3
32 Dewell, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Mack, Shavone 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 4-9 4-7 5-8 13 7 4 12 2 5 30
39.3 % 44.4 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacobs, Tracy 16 3-5 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 0 3 1 0 0 9
23 White, Jacquay 17 5-10 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 4 1 1 10
34 Sikes, Shelby 17 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 Hemphill, Natasha 19 1-7 0-2 0-0 4-5 9 1 3 2 0 2 2
13 Johnson, Ashley 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Thomas, Keunna 13 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 5
5 Lee, Chinessia 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Dubose, Lashaundra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
21 Caver, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hukill, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Williams, Janet 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Nyikavaranda, Tara 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-5 6-7 11-14 25 7 11 15 1 4 34
43.3 % 40.0 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion 36

Lander University 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Moore, Danielle 20 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 2 3 1 8
15 Young, Brittany 20 1-5 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 6 2 0 0 3
23 Howard, Jennifer 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Singletary,Creshenda 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
40 Goff, Vanessa 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 11 4-6 0-1 2-3 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 0 10
30 Downer, Shonelle 0 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 4
32 Dewell, Jennifer 16 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 4
44 Mack, Shavone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 1-8 5-9 9-17 26 8 11 7 4 3 36
45.5 % 12.5 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacobs, Tracy 14 4-9 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 11
23 White, Jacquay 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 1 2 2
34 Sikes, Shelby 12 1-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Hemphill, Natasha 11 0-3 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 1
13 Johnson, Ashley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Thomas, Keunna 10 2-8 0-1 3-4 4-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 7
5 Lee, Chinessia 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dubose, Lashaundra 12 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
21 Caver, Amy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hukill, Jennifer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Williams, Janet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Nyikavaranda, Tara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-34 1-7 7-11 12-12 24 10 3 9 1 2 24
23.5 % 14.3 % 63.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Francis Marion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander University
MISS JUMPER by GOFF,VANESSA 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
19:23 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
18:42 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,TRACY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 18:32
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
18:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,TRACY
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 17:56 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by GOFF,VANESSA --

17:45 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 17:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 17:13

17:11 STEAL  by WHITE,JACQUAY
17:04 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKES,SHELBY
FOUL  by GOFF,VANESSA 17:01

17:01 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by SIKES,SHELBY
17:01 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by SIKES,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER 16:36 5-6 H 1
FOUL  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 16:27

16:27 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by JACOBS,TRACY
16:27 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by JACOBS,TRACY

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,JENNIFER 16:05 8-8
ASSIST  by MOORE,DANIELLE --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 15:45 10-8 V 2

15:33 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,TRACY
-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 15:16 13-11 V 2
15:01 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,TRACY
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
14:23 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,TRACY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:19
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
13:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
13:45 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEUNNA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 13:45
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 13:20

13:18 STEAL  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
FOUL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 13:15

13:15 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA
13:15 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 13:05 15-17 H 2
12:54 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY



-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JACQUAY
12:51 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

BLOCK  by MOORE,DANIELLE 12:51
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TRACY

12:44 TURNOVER  by SIKES,SHELBY
TURNOVER  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 12:31

11:55 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEUNNA

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 11:28
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JENNIFER 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
11:14 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY

-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
MISS 3PTR by ETHEREDGE,COURTENAY 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEUNNA
10:53 MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 10:44 17-21 H 4

10:19 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

10:14 17-24 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KEUNNA
-- ASSIST  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA

TURNOVER  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 10:02
09:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:13 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHINESSIA

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
TURNOVER  by MACK,SHAVONE 09:08

09:07 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEUNNA

08:52 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,SHAVONE 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
08:15 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

BLOCK  by MACK,SHAVONE 08:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:13 17-30 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHINESSIA
-- ASSIST  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 07:55
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 07:45

07:45 BLOCK  by WHITE,JACQUAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 07:42 19-30 H 11

07:41 FOUL  by LEE,CHINESSIA
GOOD FT by MOORE,DANIELLE 07:41 20-30 H 10

07:33 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACQUAY
STEAL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 07:31
TURNOVER  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 07:28

07:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
STEAL  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 07:23

07:16 FOUL  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
GOOD FT by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 07:16 21-30 H 9

07:10 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
07:10 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKES,SHELBY

06:58 TURNOVER  by SIKES,SHELBY
STEAL  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 06:57
FOUL  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 06:56
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 06:56

06:50 21-32 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY



MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY

06:26 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

06:24 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

06:20 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

06:08 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,TRACY
TURNOVER  by GHERE,MICHELLE 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
05:47 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 05:44

05:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:11 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JENNIFER 05:00
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by GHERE,MICHELLE 04:44

04:43 STEAL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
04:43 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNER,SHONELLE 04:40 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by GHERE,MICHELLE --

04:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
STEAL  by MOORE,DANIELLE 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 04:24 25-34 H 9

04:09 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACQUAY
03:55 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

GOOD FT by DOWNER,SHONELLE 03:55 26-34 H 8
MISS FT by DOWNER,SHONELLE 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
FOUL  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 03:41

03:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIKES,SHELBY

03:19 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TRACY

03:12 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACQUAY
TURNOVER  by GOFF,VANESSA 02:58

02:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
STEAL  by HOWARD,JENNIFER 02:32
MISS JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
FOUL  by GOFF,VANESSA 02:23

02:02 FOUL  by WHITE,JACQUAY
02:02 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACQUAY
01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MOORE,DANIELLE 01:40
FOUL  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by WHITE,JACQUAY
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --

01:21 FOUL  by SIKES,SHELBY
GOOD FT by MACK,SHAVONE 01:21 27-34 H 7
MISS FT by MACK,SHAVONE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
00:57 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --
00:46 FOUL  by WHITE,JACQUAY

MISS FT by MOORE,DANIELLE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKES,SHELBY

00:22 MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JENNIFER --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 00:12 30-34 H 4



ASSIST  by MOORE,DANIELLE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Francis Marion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander University
TURNOVER  by GHERE,MICHELLE 19:55

19:48 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 19:25 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

19:13 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 19:07
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JENNIFER --
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,JENNIFER 19:02 35-34 V 1

18:54 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DANIELLE 18:38

18:37 STEAL  by WHITE,JACQUAY
18:29 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 18:14 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

18:04 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,TRACY

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

17:42 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER 17:29
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 17:25 39-38 V 1

17:07 39-40 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 16:48
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 16:40 41-40 V 1
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --

16:26 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 16:17
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 16:12 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

15:51 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACQUAY
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA(in the paint) 15:42 45-40 V 5
FOUL  by MOORE,DANIELLE 15:13

15:13 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
15:13 MISS FT by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
14:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:51 MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHINESSIA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 14:43 47-41 V 6

14:14 MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHINESSIA
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
13:43 TURNOVER  by HUKILL,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by DEWELL,JENNIFER 13:33 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by GHERE,MICHELLE --

13:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANET
STEAL  by MOORE,DANIELLE 13:18
MISS JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 13:07
REBOUND OFF by DEWELL,JENNIFER --



MISS 3PTR by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA 12:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:07 MISS 3PTR by CAVER,AMY
REBOUND DEF by DEWELL,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANET
11:40 49-43 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEUNNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 11:40
11:40 49-44 V 5 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA
11:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEWELL,JENNIFER 11:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GHERE,MICHELLE 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
11:12 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEUNNA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEUNNA
11:09 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEUNNA

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
11:03 FOUL  by SIKES,SHELBY

GOOD FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 10:58 50-44 V 6
MISS FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 10:58
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETARY,CRESHENDA --
TURNOVER  by GHERE,MICHELLE 10:47

10:34 50-46 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEUNNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 10:19

10:09 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEUNNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEUNNA

10:06 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEUNNA
BLOCK  by MOORE,DANIELLE 10:06

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEUNNA
FOUL  by DEWELL,JENNIFER 10:05

09:58 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
BLOCK  by MOORE,DANIELLE 09:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:57 50-49 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,TRACY

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 09:39 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,DANIELLE --

09:38 FOUL  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
GOOD FT by GHERE,MICHELLE 09:38 53-49 V 4

09:32 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
STEAL  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 09:30
TURNOVER  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 09:28

09:15 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KEUNNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TRACY

09:08 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by DEWELL,JENNIFER 08:52 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

08:40 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,TRACY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 08:17
REBOUND OFF by DOWNER,SHONELLE --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNER,SHONELLE 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
08:06 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE 07:49 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 07:39

07:39 MISS FT by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:39 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,NATASHA



GOOD JUMPER by DOWNER,SHONELLE 07:24 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JACQUAY

06:55 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DANIELLE 06:42

06:27 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
STEAL  by DEWELL,JENNIFER 06:27
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNER,SHONELLE 06:13 61-52 V 9
ASSIST  by MOORE,DANIELLE --

06:00 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by DEWELL,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 05:42

05:40 STEAL  by WHITE,JACQUAY
FOUL  by GHERE,MICHELLE 05:16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:16

05:16 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by JACOBS,TRACY
05:16 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by JACOBS,TRACY

MISS 3PTR by DEWELL,JENNIFER 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEUNNA

04:43 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEUNNA

FOUL  by DEWELL,JENNIFER 04:43
04:43 MISS FT by SIKES,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by DEWELL,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LASHAUNDRA
04:15 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

BLOCK  by MOORE,DANIELLE 04:15
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DANIELLE --

03:55 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEUNNA
MISS 3PTR by DEWELL,JENNIFER 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKES,SHELBY
03:32 MISS JUMPER by SIKES,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
03:28 MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

BLOCK  by DOWNER,SHONELLE 03:28
REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DANIELLE 03:12 63-56 V 7
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
FOUL  by MOORE,DANIELLE 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA
REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --

03:00 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
02:55 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEUNNA

MISS JUMPER by DOWNER,SHONELLE 02:42
02:42 BLOCK  by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- REBOUND DEF by SIKES,SHELBY
02:32 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,TRACY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
02:25 MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by DOWNER,SHONELLE --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 02:06
REBOUND OFF by GHERE,MICHELLE --

01:49 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA
01:36 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,NATASHA

MISS FT by DEWELL,JENNIFER 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY

01:09 MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHINESSIA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DANIELLE --

01:07 FOUL  by LEE,CHINESSIA
GOOD FT by MOORE,DANIELLE 01:02 64-56 V 8



GOOD FT by MOORE,DANIELLE 01:02 65-56 V 9
00:55 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TRACY

REBOUND DEF by DOWNER,SHONELLE --
00:52 FOUL  by JACOBS,TRACY

MISS FT by DOWNER,SHONELLE 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHINESSIA

00:43 MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHINESSIA
REBOUND DEF by GHERE,MICHELLE --

00:38 FOUL  by LEE,CHINESSIA
GOOD FT by GHERE,MICHELLE 00:38 66-56 V 10
MISS FT by GHERE,MICHELLE 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACQUAY
00:26 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEUNNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JACQUAY
00:23 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JACQUAY
00:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACQUAY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEUNNA
FOUL  by DEWELL,JENNIFER 00:18

00:18 66-57 V 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA
00:18 66-58 V 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEUNNA


